Price of HK$0.60 per Placing Share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement,
representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
allotment and issue of the Placing Shares immediately upon completion of the Placing.

* For identification purpose only

— 2 —

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries,
the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners (if any) are corporate or other investors
who are Independent Third Parties.

The net proceeds (after deducting related costs and expenses) from the Placing amounted to
approximately HK$40.8 million. As disclosed in the Announcement, the net proceeds from the Placing
will be used by the Group for the expansion of its fleet of operating lease assets and finance lease
assets in anticipation of the increasing demand for leasing of machinery and equipment service.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the Placing
are set out as follows:

 Immediately before  Immediately upon
Shareholders completion of the Placing completion of the Placing
 No. of shares % No. of shares %

Lu Ying (Note 1) 179,014,812 50.5% 179,014,812 42.1%
Zhang Yifan (Note 2) 38,856,000 11.0% 38,856,000 9.1%
Estate of Ding Yi (Note 3) 40,000,000 11.3% 40,000,000 9.4%
Placees — 0.0% 70,852,000 16.7%
Other Shareholders 96,402,499 27.2% 96,402,499 22.7%

Total 354,273,311 100% 425,125,311 100%

Notes:

1. Sincere Ardent Limited, a company wholly owned by Ms. Lu Ying, holds 179,014,812 Shares. Ms. Lu
Ying is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Sincere Ardent Limited.

2. Sky Virtue Holdings Limited, a company wholly owned by Ms. Zhang Yifan, an executive director and
chairlady of the Company. Ms. Zhang Yifan is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Sky Virtue
Holdings Limited.

3. Mr. Fok Hei Yu and Mr. Chow Wai Shing Daniel have been appointed as the Joint and Several Trustees
of the Estate of Ding Yi.

 On behalf of the Board
 NORTH ASIA STRATEGIC HOLDINGS LIMITED